PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarcos Investments LC	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterling Investments LC	
Street Address:	360 Wakara Way	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6007310
Patent Number:	5603354
Patent Number:	5941533
Patent Number:	5944495
Patent Number:	5556263
Patent Number:	5710401
Patent Number:	5799690
Patent Number:	5618163
Patent Number:	5647575
Patent Number:	5655779
Patent Number:	6224572
Patent Number:	5860957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0232

500503692

Email: barraclough@tnw.com
Correspondent Name: Peter M. de Jonge

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter M. de Jonge

Total Attachments: 2

source=SILC-Name Change-Articles Amend (4)#page1.tif source=SILC-Name Change-Articles Amend (4)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0233

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SARCOS INVESTMENTS LC



(HEREAFTER TO BE KNOWN AS STERLING INVESTMENTS LC)

Pursuant to Section 48-2c-408 of the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned manager hereby amends the Articles of Organization (the "Articles") of SARCOS INVESTMENTS LC (the "Company") and certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is Sarcos Investments LC.

SECOND:

The amendment to the Company's Articles set forth below was approved

by the sole member of the Company on November 2, 2007, in accordance with Section 48-2c-803 of the Act and the terms and conditions set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement.

THIRD:

Article I of the Articles is amended to be read as follows:

Article I Name of the Limited Liability Company

The name of the limited liability company is "Sterling Investments LC"

(the "Company").

FIFTH

Except as provided above, no other amendments have been made to the

Articles.

[Signatures on following page]

Amount Pals:

#230621 v2

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0234 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, in accordance with Section 48-2c-204 of the Act, hereby executes this Certificate of Amendment on the 2 day of November, 2007.

Stephen Of Jacobsen,
Manager

Signature Page of
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SARCOS INVESTMENTS LC—
Name Change

#230621 v2

PATENT REEL: 020741 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 04/02/2008